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Bureau of Indian Standards
(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)
Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL- 8176306 26-02-2024

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s MATERIAL TESTING LABORATORY, Delhi (OSL
Code- 8176306).

As approved by the Competent Authority M/s MATERIAL TESTING
LABORATORY, Delhi (OSL Code- 8176306) has been granted recognition for three year
w.e.f. 19-02-2024 under the Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Varsha Karnani
Scientist-B (LRMD)
Head In-Charge (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-1/CMD-11/CMD-III
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

OSL CODE 0176306

w.e.f: from 2024/02/19 to 2027/02/18 Anngxi

CONTACT : Harish Chandra Joshi, Chief Executive
NAME MATERIAL TESTING LABORATORY TELEPHONE: 9891493575
ADDRESS  B-103, PHASE-1 OKHLA, INDUSTRIAL AREA NEAR FAX:
TNl TREL E-mail materialtestinglaboratory@gmail
REMARKS
Delhi
IS Number Product Testing Charge Remark
1 IS 205 : 1992 NON-FERROUS METAL BUTT Rs.5,000/- Scope Restricted to only
HINGES for Type-2(Mild Steel)
and Type-3 (Stainless
Steel) Butt Hinges
2 1S 208 : 2020 DOOR HANDLES Rs.5,000/- Scope Restricted to only
for Type-2 (Mild Steel)
and Type-3 (Stainless
Steel) Door Handles
3 IS 280 : 2006 MILD STEEL WIRE FOR Rs.7,500/- Scope Restricted to all
GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE other than Wires of
Diameter less than 1.5
mm, Galvanized or other
coated wires
4 1S 319 : 2007 FREE CUTTING BRASS BARS, Rs.7,000/- Scope Restricted to
RODS AND SECTIONS Bars, Rods and Sections
of diameter/size upto 25
mm
5 IS 407 : 1981 BRASS TUBE FOR GENERAL Rs.10,000/- Scope Restricted to
PURPOSE Tubes of wall thickness
upto 10 mm
6 IS 410 : 1977 COLD ROLLED BRASS SHEETS, Rs.2,250/- Scope Restricted to
STRIPS AND FOIL Sheets, Strips and Foils
of thickness greater than
or equal to 0.5 mm
7 IS 432(Part 1): 1982 MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM Rs.3,150/- Scope Restricted to
TENSILE STEEL BARS Bars of Diameter upto
25 mm
8 1S 432(Part 2): 1982 HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR Rs.5,000/-
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT
9 IS 513(Part 1): 2016 Cold reduced carbon steel sheet Rs.12,000/- Scope Restricted to
and strip Part-1 cold foming and Sheets and Strips
drawing purposes thickness greater than or
equal to 0.5 mm,
Grades all other than
CR2, CR3, CR4, of
thickness from 0.5 mm
upto 2.0 mm, ISC3908,
ISC3608B, 1SC3208B,
1SC3008B, ISC2708B,
ISC3408B and 1SC4408B.
10 IS 513(Part 2): 2016 Cold reduced carbon steel sheet Rs.10,000/- Scope restricted to
and strip Part-2 High tensile and Sheets and Strips
multi phase steel thickness greater than or
equal to 0.5 mm
11 1S 1079 : 2017 HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL Rs.10,000/- Scope restricted to

SHEET AND STRIP

Plates, Sheets and
Strips of thickness upto
10 mm
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IS Number Product
12 1S 1161 ; 2014 STEEL TUBES FOR
STRUCTURAL PURPOSES
13 1S 1239(Part 1) 2004 Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

IS 1264 : 1997
IS 1341 : 2018

IS 1786 : 2008

IS 2062 : 2011

IS 2507 : 1974

IS 2830 : 2012

IS 2831 : 2011

1S 3601 : 2006

IS 4454(Part 1): 2001

IS 4454(Part 2): 2001

Testing Charge

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel

Tubes

BRASS GRAVITY DIE CASTING
STEEL BUTT HINGES

COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS
FOR CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT

Hot Rolled low, medium and high
tensile structural steel

COLD ROLLED STEEL STRIP
FOR SPRINGS

CARBON STEEL BILLETS
(STANDARD QUALITY)

CARBON STEEL BILLETS
(ORDINARY QUALITY)

STEEL TUBES FOR
MECHANICAL AND GENERAL
ENGINEERING PURPOSE

PATENTED AND COLD DRAWN
STEEL WIRES - UNALLOYED

STEEL WIRES

Rs.2,150/-
Rs.4,725/-

Rs.15,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.7,000/-

Rs.10,995/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-
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Remark

Scope restricted to all
other than Tubes of wall
thickness greater than
10 mm and Galvanized
Tubes

Exclusion: Cl.13 (Leak
Proof Test)

Scope restricted to plain
ended pipes only, non
galvanized tubes only

Exclusion: Cl. 5.7 (Pull
Out Test)

Scope restricted to all
other than Bars of
Diameter greater than
25 mm.

Exclusion: Cl. 13 (Y
Groove Cracking Test),
Cl.4.1 (Soundness test),
Cl1.14.2 (Inclusion)
Scope restricted to all
other than Plates,
Sheets and Strips of
thickness greater than
10 mm, Round/Square
Bars of Diameter/
Nominal Size greater
than 25 mm, All other
sections as covered
under Table 4 of IS 2062
i.e. Beams, Channels,
Angels, Sheet piles ,
columns, tee bars, Bulb
Flats, Track Shee
Section.

Scope restricted to all
other than Galvanized
Tubes, Tubes of wall
thickness greater than
10 mm

Scope restricted to all
other than Wires of
diameter less than 1.5
mm and greater than 18
mm.

Exclusion: C1.6.2
(inclusion content)
Scope restricted to all
other than Wires of
diameter less than 1.5
mm and greater than 18
mm.
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IS Number

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3

Product

Testing Charge

Remark

[
IS 4454(Part 4): 2001

IS 4759 : 1996

IS 4923 : 2017

IS 7887 : 1992

IS 10748 : 2004

1S 11513 : 2017

IS 14650 : 1999

IS 15911 : 2010

STEEL WIRE FOR COLED
FORMED SPRINGS SAINLESS
SPRING STEEL WIRE FOR
NORMAL CORROSION
RESISTANCE

HOT DIP ZINC COATINGS ON
STRUCTURAL STEEL & OTHER
ALLOYED PRODUCTS

HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR
STRUCTURAL USE

MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR
GENERAL ENGINEERING
PURPOSES

HOT-ROLLED STEEL
SKELP/STRIP FOR WELDED
TUBES AND PIPES

HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL
STRIP FOR COLD ROLLING

Carbon Steel Cast Billets Ingots,
Billets, Blooms & Slabs for Re-
Rolling Purposes

Structural steel (ordinary quality)

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.4,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.5,000/-

Rs.8,000/-

Rs.6,000/-

Rs.12,500/-

Rs.7,500/-
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Scope restricted to all
other than Wires of
diameter less than 1.5
mm and greater than 18
mm.

Scope restricted to all
other than Sections of
wall thickness greater
than 10 mm, Galvanized
Sections

Scope restricted to all
other than Sheets and
Strips of thickness more
than 10 mm.

Scope restricted to all
other than Strips of
thickness more than 10
mm.

Scope restricted to all
other than Sheets and
Strips of thickness
greater than 10 mm,
Round/Square Bars of
Diameter/Nominal Size
greater than 25 mm, All
other sections as
covered under Tables 4
of IS 15911:2010 i.e.
Beams, Channels,
Angles, Sheet Piles,
Columns, Tee Bars,
. Bulb Flats.
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