भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (प्रयोगशाला मान्यता और प्रबंधन विभाग)

संदर्भ: एल आर एम डी / एलआरएस/ ओएसएल- 8176306

26-02-2024

विषय: मै मेटेरियल टेस्टिंग लैबोरेटरी, दिल्ली (ओएसएल- 8176306) की मान्यता को अनुदान।

सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन अनुसार मैं मेटेरियल टेस्टिंग लैबोरेटरी, दिल्ली (ओएसएल- 8176306) को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरों की प्रयोगशाला मान्यता योजना के अंतर्गत दिनांक 19/02/2024 से 3 साल की अविध के लिए मान्यता अनुदान दिया गया है।

प्रयोगशाला मान्यता प्राप्त क्षेत्र अनुबंध - 1 में दिया गया है।

वर्षा करनाणी वैज्ञानिक- बी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रमुख (एल आर एम डी)

प्रतिलिपि – सभी क्षेत्रीय एवं शाखा कार्यालय / प्रोयोगशालाएं / सी एम डी -1 / सी एम डी -2 / सी एम डी -3 के लिए प्रमुख आई टी एस : कृपया संलग्न किए गए प्रपत्र को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के इंट्रानेट पर अपलोड करें।

Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-8176306

26-02-2024

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s MATERIAL TESTING LABORATORY, Delhi (OSL Code- 8176306).

As approved by the Competent Authority M/s MATERIAL TESTING LABORATORY, Delhi (OSL Code- 8176306) has been granted recognition for three year w.e.f. 19-02-2024 under the Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Varsha Karnani Scientist-B (LRMD)

Head In-Charge (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-I/CMD-II/CMD-III

Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet

DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

w.e.f: from 2024/02/19 to 2027/02/18

Annex-I

OSL CODE 5176306

MATERIAL TESTING LABORATORY

NAME ADDRESS

B-103, PHASE-1 OKHLA, INDUSTRIAL AREA NEAR

TATA STEEL

CONTACT:

Harish Chandra Joshi, Chief Executive

TELEPHONE: 9891493575

FAX:

E-mail

materialtestinglaboratory@gmail

REMARKS

	1	1 1	
- 10	P	ır	11

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
	IS 205 : 1992	NON-FERROUS METAL BUTT HINGES	Rs.5,000/-	Scope Restricted to only for Type-2(Mild Steel) and Type-3 (Stainless Steel) Butt Hinges
	IS 208 : 2020	DOOR HANDLES	Rs.5,000/-	Scope Restricted to only for Type-2 (Mild Steel) and Type-3 (Stainless Steel) Door Handles
	IS 280 : 2006	MILD STEEL WIRE FOR GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE	Rs.7,500/-	Scope Restricted to all other than Wires of Diameter less than 1.5 mm, Galvanized or othe coated wires
	IS 319 : 2007	FREE CUTTING BRASS BARS, RODS AND SECTIONS	Rs.7,000/-	Scope Restricted to Bars, Rods and Sections of diameter/size upto 25 mm
	IS 407 : 1981	BRASS TUBE FOR GENERAL PURPOSE	Rs.10,000/-	Scope Restricted to Tubes of wall thickness upto 10 mm
	IS 410 : 1977	COLD ROLLED BRASS SHEETS, STRIPS AND FOIL	Rs.2,250/-	Scope Restricted to Sheets, Strips and Foils of thickness greater thar or equal to 0.5 mm
	IS 432(Part 1): 1982	MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM TENSILE STEEL BARS	Rs.3,150/-	Scope Restricted to Bars of Diameter upto 25 mm
	IS 432(Part 2): 1982	HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.5,000/-	
	IS 513(Part 1): 2016	Cold reduced carbon steel sheet and strip Part-1 cold forming and drawing purposes	Rs.12,000/-	Scope Restricted to Sheets and Strips thickness greater than o equal to 0.5 mm, Grades all other than CR2, CR3, CR4, of thickness from 0.5 mm upto 2.0 mm, ISC390B, ISC360B, ISC320B, ISC300B, ISC270B, ISC340B and ISC440B.
0	IS 513(Part 2): 2016	Cold reduced carbon steel sheet and strip Part-2 High tensile and multi phase steel	Rs.10,000/-	Scope restricted to Sheets and Strips thickness greater than or equal to 0.5 mm
1	IS 1079 : 2017	HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL SHEET AND STRIP	Rs.10,000/-	Scope restricted to Plates, Sheets and Strips of thickness upto 10 mm

IS I	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
12	IS 1161 : 2014	STEEL TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOSES	Rs.10,000/-	Scope restricted to all other than Tubes of wall thickness greater than 10 mm and Galvanized Tubes
13	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Stee Tubes	Rs.10,000/-	Exclusion: Cl.13 (Leak Proof Test) Scope restricted to plain ended pipes only, non galvanized tubes only
14	IS 1264 : 1997	BRASS GRAVITY DIE CASTING	Rs.2,150/-	
15	IS 1341 : 2018	STEEL BUTT HINGES	Rs.4,725/-	
16	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.15,000/-	Exclusion: Cl. 5.7 (Pull Out Test) Scope restricted to all other than Bars of Diameter greater than 25 mm.
17	IS 2062 : 2011	Hot Rolled low, medium and high tensile structural steel	Rs.10,000/-	Exclusion: Cl. 13 (Y Groove Cracking Test), Cl.4.1 (Soundness test), Cl.14.2 (Inclusion) Scope restricted to all other than Plates, Sheets and Strips of thickness greater than 10 mm, Round/Square Bars of Diameter/ Nominal Size greater than 25 mm, All other sections as covered under Table 4 of IS 2062 i.e. Beams, Channels, Angels, Sheet piles, columns, tee bars, Bulb Flats, Track Shoe Section.
18	IS 2507 : 1974	COLD ROLLED STEEL STRIP FOR SPRINGS	Rs.7,000/-	
19	IS 2830 : 2012	CARBON STEEL BILLETS (STANDARD QUALITY)	Rs.10,995/-	
20	IS 2831 : 2011	CARBON STEEL BILLETS (ORDINARY QUALITY)	Rs.10,000/-	
21	IS 3601 : 2006	STEEL TUBES FOR MECHANICAL AND GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSE	Rs.10,000/-	Scope restricted to all other than Galvanized Tubes, Tubes of wall thickness greater than 10 mm
22	IS 4454(Part 1): 2001	PATENTED AND COLD DRAWN STEEL WIRES - UNALLOYED	Rs.10,000/-	Scope restricted to all other than Wires of diameter less than 1.5 mm and greater than 18 mm.
23	IS 4454(Part 2): 2001	STEEL WIRES	Rs.10,000/-	Exclusion: Cl.6.2 (inclusion content) Scope restricted to all other than Wires of diameter less than 1.5 mm and greater than 18 mm.

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
24	IS 4454(Part 4): 2001	STEEL WIRE FOR COLED FORMED SPRINGS SAINLESS SPRING STEEL WIRE FOR NORMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE	Rs.10,000/-	Scope restricted to all other than Wires of diameter less than 1.5 mm and greater than 18 mm.
25	IS 4759 : 1996	HOT DIP ZINC COATINGS ON STRUCTURAL STEEL & OTHER ALLOYED PRODUCTS	Rs.4,000/-	
26	IS 4923 : 2017	HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR STRUCTURAL USE	Rs.10,000/-	Scope restricted to all other than Sections of wall thickness greater than 10 mm, Galvanized Sections
27	IS 7887 : 1992	MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSES	Rs.5,000/-	
28	IS 10748 : 2004	HOT-ROLLED STEEL SKELP/STRIP FOR WELDED TUBES AND PIPES	Rs.8,000/-	Scope restricted to all other than Sheets and Strips of thickness more than 10 mm.
29	IS 11513 : 2017	HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL STRIP FOR COLD ROLLING	Rs.6,000/-	Scope restricted to all other than Strips of thickness more than 10 mm.
30	IS 14650 : 1999	Carbon Steel Cast Billets Ingots, Billets, Blooms & Slabs for Re- Rolling Purposes	Rs.12,500/-	
31	IS 15911 : 2010	Structural steel (ordinary quality)	Rs.7,500/-	Scope restricted to all other than Sheets and Strips of thickness greater than 10 mm, Round/Square Bars of Diameter/Nominal Size greater than 25 mm, All other sections as covered under Tables 4 of IS 15911:2010 i.e. Beams, Channels, Angles, Sheet Piles, Columns, Tee Bars, Bulb Flats.